1
How to Order
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
Series HYB
Hygienic Design Cylinder
Round Type
HYB
HYDBWith auto switch

Mounting method : Mounting bolt for through-hole type
HYQB is available.
How to Order : Add “HY-” to the head of the bolt.
               Example) Prepare the mounting bolt
of cylinder model “HYQB20-5”.
The part no. is “HY-M4 x 65L” 2 pcs.
Series HY �
Auto Switch Specifications
Specifications
Type
Leakage current
Operating time
Impact resistance
Insulation resistance
Withstand voltage
Ambient temperature
Enclosure
50 MΩ or more at 500 VDC Mega (between lead wire and case)
1000 VAC for 1 minute (between lead wire and case)
–10 to 60°C
IEC529 standard IP67, JIS C 0920 waterproof construction
Solid state switch
3-wire: 100 µA or less   2-wire: 0.8 mA or less
1 ms or less
1000 m/s2
Lead Wire Length
Lead wire length indication
(Example)
0.5 m
3    mL
5    mZ
Nil
Lead wire length
LD-F6P
Note 1) Applicable auto switch with 5 m lead wire “Z”
Solid state switch: All types are manufactured upon receipt of order (as
standard).
Note 2) The standard lead wire length of solid state switch with water resistant
2-color indication is 3 meters. (0.5 m is not available.)
Switch operating
position
(OFF)
Switch operating
position
(ON)
Hysteresis is the distance between the position at which piston movement
operates an auto switch and the position at which reverse movement
turns the switch off. This hysteresis is included in a part of the operating
range (one side).
Note) Hysteresis may fluctuate due to the operating environment, and it
does not be guaranteed.
Contact SMC if hysteresis causes an operational problem.
Hysteresis
(Solid state auto switch:
1mm or less) Note)
Hysteresis
37
Basic Wiring
Solid state 3-wire, NPN
• Sink input specifications
3-wire, NPN
� 3-wire
2-wire
• Source input specifications
3-wire, PNP
OR connection for NPN output
2-wire with 2 switches AND connection 2-wire with 2 switches OR connection
2-wire 2-wire